
RESOLUTION NO. 355 

 

AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 174 FOR 2017 REGARDING DESIGN 

SERVICES FOR THE CR9 (BRADT HOLLOW ROAD) OVER FOX CREEK 

PROJECT 

  

Introduced:  8/13/18 

 By Public Works Committee: 

 

 WHEREAS, By Resolution No. 317 for 2014, this Honorable Body authorized 

an agreement with Barton & Loguidice, D.P.C. regarding design services pertaining 

to the CR9 (Bradt Hollow Road) Fox Creek Bridge Rehabilitation Project in the 

Town of Berne in the amount of $218,412, and   

 

 WHEREAS, By Resolution No. 314 for 2016, this Honorable Body authorized 

a supplemental agreement with Barton & Loguidice, D.P.C. regarding additional 

design services for the CR9 (Bradt Hollow Road) Fox Creek Bridge Rehabilitation 

Project in the Town of Berne for a total amount of $237,466 rather than $218,412, 

and 

 

 WHEREAS, By Resolution No. 174 for 2017, this Honorable Body authorized 

a supplemental agreement with Barton & Loguidice, D.P.C. regarding additional 

design, construction inspection and construction support services for the CR9 (Bradt 

Hollow Road) Fox Creek Bridge Rehabilitation Project in the Town of Berne for a 

total amount of $466,566 rather than $237,466, and 

 

 WHEREAS, The Commissioner of the Department of Public Works has 

requested authorization to amend the agreement with Barton & Loguidice, D.P.C. 

regarding additional design work for the realignment of Dutch Settlement Road 

intersection with CR9 and the (Bradt Hollow Road) Fox Creek Bridge 

Rehabilitation Project in the Town of Berne in the amount of $105,000, resulting in 

a revised agreement of $571,566, now, therefore be it 

  

 RESOLVED, By the Albany County Legislature that Resolution No. 174 for 

2017 is amended to indicate the agreement with Barton & Loguidice, D.P.C. 

regarding additional design work for the CR9 (Bradt Hollow Road) Fox Creek 

Bridge Rehabilitation Project in the Town of Berne in the amount of $571,566 

rather than $466,566, and, be it further  

 

 RESOLVED, That the County Attorney is authorized to approve said 

agreement as to form and content, and, be it further 

 

 RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the County Legislature is directed to forward 

certified copies of this resolution to the appropriate County Officials. 

 

Adopted by unanimous vote – 8/13/18 


